ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 3 NOV 2015
BUL -Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

28 BLAGOEV Borislav F R 1.76 /59" 76/168 24 MAR 1983 Konig Shorn
22 BLAGOEYV Georgi F L 1.72/58" 65/143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 11 MAY 1987 CSKA Sofia
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia
19 CHOMPOLOV Atanas F R 1.80/5'11" 65/143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
6 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
17 DIKOV Veselin F R 1.70/5'7" 65/143 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
8 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.86/61" 70/154 25 MAY 1998 HK Topolcany
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80/511" 78/172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.73/58" 70/154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
9 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
25 GEORGIEV lIvaylo D L 1.76 /59" 87/192 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.78 /510" 70/154 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
10 HODULOV lIvan F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 4 SEP 1994 Zalgiris Vilnius
15 HRISTOV Rosen F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 18 MAY 1982 HC Irbis Skate
32 ISKRENOV Georgi F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 2 APR 1990 Washington Jr Nationals
26 KANCHEYV Stanislav D L 1.86/61" 90/198 19 JAN 1985 NSA Sofia
42 MIHAYLOV Konstantin GK L 1.78/5'10" 72./159 22 MAY 1964 CSKA Sofia
7 MIHOV Petar D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 25 JAN 1992 CSKA Sofia
18 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 25 NOV 1998 Slavia Sofia
27 MUHACHEV Stanislav F L 1.88/62" 90/198 25 FEB 1985 CSKA Sofia
16 NIKOLOV Martin F R 1.76 /59" 78/172 12 FEB 1994 Steel City Warriors
20 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 27 MAY 1993 CSKA Sofia
30 NIKOLOV Petar GK L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 24 JUL 1997 CSKA Sofia
33 PANEV Aleksandar F L 1.75/5'9" 70./154 14 MAY 1996 CSKA Sofia
34 RADOVANOV Kristian D L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 7 AUG 1993 Slavia Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian D R 1.75/5'9" 62/137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia
31 SLAVCHEYV Yavor D R 1.75/5'9" 67/148 10 JAN 1990 Slavia Sofia
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 14 DEC 1990 CSKA Sofia
35 STOEV Svetlin F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 20 JUL 1988 National Sports Academy
23 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
41 TODOROV Aleksandar F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 23 DEC 1992 Slavia Sofia
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.80/511" 72/159 3 AUG 1998 CSKA Sofia
2 VASILEV Aleksandar D R 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 JUL 1994 Slavia Sofia
3 VASILEV Vasiliy D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 18 JUN 1981 Slavia Sofia
11 YOTOV Alexei F L 1.89/62" 95/209 17 FEB 1979 Gazovik Tyumen
Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HODULOV Kiril BUL 17 SEP 1966
General Manager: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Team Doctor: LASHKOQOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 29 OCT 2015
EST -Estonia

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

15 ARRAK Robert 1.86/6'1" 76/168 1 APR 1999 Espoo Blues
23 AUKSI Michael Mahkwa 1.85/6'1" 91/201 18 DEC 1981 Brockton Generals
7 FEDORUK Artur 1.70/5'7" 68/ 150 4 JAN 1992 HC Panter Tallinn

11 GORNOSTAJEV Artjom
6 KERNA Silver

1.80/5'11" 82/181 17 AUG 1993 Muik Nykarleby
1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 AUG 1994 Jukurit Mikkeli

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 OCT 1990 Milton Keynes Lightning
27 KOZOREYV Nikita 1.68/5'6" 62/137 8 JUL 1998 Augsburger EV
17 KUZNETSOV Aleksandr 1.75/5'9" 95/209 29 JAN 1985 Tallinn Viiking Sport
28 LAHESALU Lauri 1.83/6'0" 85/187 29 MAR 1979 Angers Ducs
26 LUKATS Jan 1.74/59" 771170 2 MAR 1991 EHC Bad Aibling
5 MININ Artjom 1.80/5'11" 89/196 22 SEP 1990 Porvoo Hunters
2 ROBUSHKIN Maksim 1.74/5'9" 75/165 14 JUN 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
8 ROOBA Robert 1.91/6'3" 94/207 2 SEP 1993 Espoo Blues
24 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek 1.74/5'9" 68/150 31 JAN 1995 JHT Kalajoki
30 SEPPENEN Daniil K 1.77 /510" 77/170 12 JUN 1996 Narva PSK
29 SHUMIKHIN Roman K 1.75/5'9" 75/165 6 SEP 1991 HC Panter Tallinn

13 SILDRE Pelle

19 SINIKAS Mihkel

21 SOROKIN Jaanus
TEPPAN Risto
TITARENKO Vassili
16 URUSHEV llja

20 VORANG Mihkel

Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.93/6'4" 91/201 16 APR 1976 HC Panter Tallinn
1.99/6'6" 94/207 27 MAR 1997 Espoo Blues

1.79/5'10" 90/198 9 FEB 1986 HC Panter Tallinn
1.70/5'7" 7217159 10 APR 1997 Salo Kiekkohait
1.84/6'0" 84/185 13 DEC 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
1.84/6'0" 88/194 16 JUN 1987 HC Panter Tallinn
1.75/5'9" 84/185 10 MAR 1990 HC Panter Tallinn
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Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: AHI Andrus EST 25 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Physiotherapist: PAPP Oliver EST 7 OCT 1987

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 29 OCT 2015

Date of Birth

43 AHARONOV Alex
7 AHARONOVICH Roey
20 AMROMIN Boris
14 AVNERI Tal
16 BEN TOV ltay
41 BIRBRAER Maxim
24 BOTBOL Nissim
23 BUZ Maxim
38 CHETRIT Nir
42 ERLICH Daniel
32 FRENKEL Sergei
35 GELLER Avishai
25 GOKHBERG Maxim
36 GOLODNIZKY Daniel
17 GOTSHTEIN Dotan
15 GREENBERG Joshua
26 HAROSH Harel
33 HOROWITZ Mikhael
39 IBRAGIMOV Avraham
3 KAFRI Ori
5 KNITER Evgeni
2 KOZEV Denis
1 LOGINOV Alexander
28 MAARAVI Shai
29 MALACHI Kai
4 MARGOULIS Evgeni
9 MAZOUR Daniel
30 MOSCOVICH Raanan
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni
18 NOSANKOV Vlad
34 PYSHKIN Artur
21 RAITER Denis
8 REVNIAGA Mark
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval
31 SHERBATOQV Eliezer
12 SHERF Maor
37 SOROTZKY Avihu
6 SPEKTOR llya
27 SPIVAK Daniel
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron

Total: 35 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Doctor:
Team Staff:

ISR -Israel

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs
GK L 1.75/5'9" 65/143
F L 1.77 /510" 7817172
GK 1.78 /510" 75/ 165
1.76/5'9" 76/168
1.80/5'11" 83/183

1.90/6'3" 100/ 220
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Name
EISLER Derek

1.78/5'10" 78/172
1.80/5'11" 83/183

1.74/5'9" 71/157
1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.75/59" 72/159
1.80/511" 78/172
K 1.85/6'1" 77/170
1.79/510" 77/170
1.74/5'9" 66/146

1.80/5'11" 70/ 154
1.78/5'10" 71/157

1.65/5%5" 66/146
1.72/5'8" 66/146
1.80/5'11" 80/176
1.72/5'8" 76/168
1.70/57" 72/159
K 1.73/5'8" 74/163
1.75/5'9" 67/148
1.82/6'0" 78/172
1.90/6'3" 100/ 220
1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.84/6'0" 84/185
1.79/5'10" 60/132
1.83/6'0" 75/165
1.80/5'11" 81/179
1.70/57" 70/154
1.72/5'8" 60/132
1.75/5'9" 58/128
1.65/5%5" 60/132
1.75/5'9" 70/154
K 1.80/5'11" 83/183
1.71/57" 86/190
1.85/6'1" 85/187
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1.80/5'11" 83/183

YAKOUBOVITCH Semion
AHARONOVICH Eran

GUSIN Jevgeni

OUGORTSIN Vladislav
KJELLAKE Klockars

11 SEP 1992
7 JUL 1996
14 JAN 1975
20 MAY 1985
24 JUL 1994
15 DEC 1980
13 MAY 1981
18 MAY 1983
5 FEB 1994
13 MAR 1991
6 AUG 1984
21 MAY 1979
20 JUL 1996
2 AUG 1994
19 APR 1995
3 JUN 1988
15 MAR 1991
15 APR 1988
13 APR 1995
13 MAR 1997
28 JUL 1982
8 SEP 1998
9 FEB 1979
29 OCT 1996
7 DEC 1992
7 FEB 1982
5 JAN 1992
17 OCT 1986
13 MAY 1997
6 DEC 1993
13 DEC 1992
27 SEP 1994
28 SEP 1998
12 AUG 1995
9 OCT 1991
21 FEB 1994
22 JUL 1984
10 APR 1996
9 AUG 1988
10 FEB 1995

Citizenship
USA

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

SWE

Bat Yam Icebergs
Billings Bulls
Haifa Hawks
Rishon Devils
Maalot

Cardiff Devils

Bat Yam Icebergs
Rishon Devils
Rishon Devils
University of Western Ontario
Bat Yam Icebergs
Hulon

Bat Yam Icebergs
Maalot

Maalot

Bat Yam Icebergs
MAC Metulla
MAC Metulla
Rishon Devils
Bat Yam Icebergs
MAC Metulla
Haifa Hawks
Rishon Devils
MAC Metulla
MAC Metulla
Rishon Devils
Maalot

MAC Metulla

HC Metulla

MAC Metulla
Rishon Devils
Maalot

Maalot

Bradford Bulls
Beibarys Atyrau
Rishon Devils
MAC Metulla

Kfar Saba
Rochester Americans
MAC Metulla

Date of Birth

31 OCT 1966
31 JUL 1950
21 FEB 1970
16 JUN 1968
23 JAN 1970
14 MAR 1948
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 28 OCT 2015
MEX - Mexico

Shoots/ Height Weight .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs

7 ARROYO Brian F R 1.84/6'0" 94/207 24 FEB 1985 Sharks Lerma
21 CERVANTES Adrian F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 22 DEC 1985 Osos Mexico
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 30 DEC 1984 Osos Mexico
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67 /56" 60/132 16 APR 1985 Halcones Lomas Verdes
1 dela GARMA Andres GK R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 11 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
14 DIAZ Guillermo F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 DEC 1983 Osos Mexico
12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.70/57" 74/163 18 MAR 1992 Mapaches Queretaro
17 GONZALEZ Luis David F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 7 OCT 1988 Pumas Distrito Federal
4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 10 OCT 1992 Osos Mexico
9 MAJUL Hector F R 1.81/5'11" 84/185 7 MAY 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal
2 MARTINEZ Gustavo D R 1.81/5'11" 78/ 172 8 NOV 1995 Tigres Nuevo Leon
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 10 APR 1998 Sharks Lerma
18 ORTEGA Sebastian F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 13 JUN 1987 Osos Mexico
22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 7 MAR 1993 Osos Mexico
6 PEREZ GALICIA Andres F R 1.84/6'0" 70/154 29 JUL 1993 Osos Mexico
3 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico
13 SAMPERIO Enrique Arturo F R 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 10 APR 1990 Sharks Lerma
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 3 AUG 1992 Osos Mexico
10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 13 APR 1988 Osos Mexico
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 11 JAN 1983 Osos Mexico
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: BOTELLO Emilio MEX 21 FEB 1969
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 5 NOV 2015
Initial Registration 4 NOV 2015

BUL - Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia
2 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 25 NOV 1998 Slavia Sofia
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia
5 RADOVANOV Kristian D L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 7 AUG 1993 Slavia Sofia
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 14 DEC 1990 CSKA Sofia
7 SLAVCHEV Yavor D R 1.75/59" 67/148 10 JAN 1990 Slavia Sofia
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
9 ISKRENOV Georgi F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 2 APR 1990 Washington Jr Nationals 5 NOV 2015
10 KANCHEV Stanislav D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 19 JAN 1985 NSA Sofia
11 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75/59" 75/165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
13 TODOROV Aleksandar F L 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 23 DEC 1992 Slavia Sofia
16 VASILEV Aleksandar D R 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 JUL 1994 Slavia Sofia
17 TCHALIQV Petar F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
19 HRISTOV Rosen F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 18 MAY 1982 HC Irbis Skate 5 NOV 2015
21 SEMKOV Kristian D R 1.75/59" 62/137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.72/58" 65/143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
23 GEORGIEV lIvaylo D L 1.76 /59" 87/192 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 11 MAY 1987 CSKA Sofia
25 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 27 MAY 1993 CSKA Sofia
Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Assistant Coach: KANCHEYV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team Doctor: LASHKOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 22
Average height: 1.79/511"
Average weight: 771170

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence

No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos  Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

L  Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 6 NOV 2015

*
Initial Registration 4 NOV 2015

EST - Estonia

Shoots/

Height

- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik GK L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 OCT 1990 Milton Keynes Lightning
2 ROBUSHKIN Maksim D L 1.74/59" 7517165 14 JUN 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
3 TEPPAN Risto F L 1.70/57" 72/159 10 APR 1997 Salo Kiekkohait
4 AUKSI Michael Mahkwa D L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 18 DEC 1981 Brockton Generals
5 MININ Artjom D L 1.80/5'11" 89/196 22 SEP 1990 Porvoo Hunters
6 KERNA Silver D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 AUG 1994 Jukurit Mikkeli
7 FEDORUK Artur F R 1.70/5'7" 68/150 4 JAN 1992 HC Panter Tallinn
8 ROOBA Robert F L 1.91/6'3" 94/207 2 SEP 1993 Espoo Blues
9 TITARENKO Vassili F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 13 DEC 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
11 GORNOSTAJEV Artjom F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 17 AUG 1993 Muik Nykarleby
13 SILDRE Pelle D L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 16 APR 1976 HC Panter Tallinn
15 ARRAK Robert F L 1.86/6'1" 76/168 1 APR 1999 Espoo Blues
16 URUSHEV llja D L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 16 JUN 1987 HC Panter Tallinn
17 KUZNETSOV Aleksandr F L 1.75/59" 95/209 29 JAN 1985 Tallinn Viiking Sport
19 SINIKAS Mihkel F R 1.99/6'6" 94/207 27 MAR 1997 Espoo Blues
20 VORANG Mihkel F L 1.75/59" 84/185 10 MAR 1990 HC Panter Tallinn
21 SOROKIN Jaanus F L 1.79/5'10" 90/198 9 FEB 1986 HC Panter Tallinn
24 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek F L 1.74/59" 68/150 31 JAN 1995 JHT Kalajoki
26 LUKATS Jan F L 1.74 /59" 77/170 2 MAR 1991 EHC Bad Aibling
27 KOZOREV Nikita F L 1.68/5'%6" 62/137 8 JUL 1998 Augsburger EV
28 LAHESALU Lauri D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 29 MAR 1979 Angers Ducs
29 SHUMIKHIN Roman GK L 1.75/59" 75/165 6 SEP 1991 HC Panter Tallinn
30 SEPPENEN Daniil GK L 1.77/5'10" 771170 12 JUN 1996 Narva PSK

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: AHI Andrus EST 25 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Physiotherapist: PAPP Oliver EST 7 OCT 1987
Facts and Figures:

Average age: 25

Average height: 1.80/511"

Average weight: 82 /181

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 5 NOV 2015
*
Initial Registration 4 NOV 2015

ISR - Israel

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 LOGINOV Alexander GK L 1.73/58" 74/163 9 FEB 1979
2 KOZEV Denis D L 1.70/57" 721159 8 SEP 1998
3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 13 MAR 1997
4 MARGOULIS Evgeni D R 1.90/6'3" 100/ 220 7 FEB 1982
6 SPEKTOR llya F L 1.71/57" 86/190 10 APR 1996
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 7 JUL 1996
8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.72/58" 60/132 28 SEP 1998
12 SHERF Maor F R 1.75/59" 70/154 21 FEB 1994
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79/5'10" 60/132 13 MAY 1997
15 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 3 JUN 1988
16 BEN TOV ltay F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 24 JUL 1994
17 GOTSHTEIN Dotan D L 1.74/59" 66/146 19 APR 1995
18 NOSANKOV Vlad D R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 6 DEC 1993
21 RAITER Denis D R 1.70/57" 70/154 27 SEP 1994
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 10 FEB 1995
23 BUZ Maxim F L 1.80/511" 83/183 18 MAY 1983
24 BOTBOL Nissim D L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 13 MAY 1981
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85/6'1" 77/170 20 JUL 1996

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Doctor:
Team Staff:

Name

EISLER Derek
YAKOUBOVITCH Semion
AHARONOVICH Eran
GUSIN Jevgeni
OUGORTSIN Vladislav
KJELLAKE Klockars

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 23
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 767168

Rishon Devils
Haifa Hawks

Bat Yam Icebergs
Rishon Devils
Kfar Saba
Billings Bulls
Maalot

Rishon Devils

HC Metulla

Bat Yam Icebergs
Maalot

Maalot

MAC Metulla
Maalot

MAC Metulla
Rishon Devils
Bat Yam Icebergs
Bat Yam Icebergs

Citizenship

USA
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
SWE

5 NOV 2015

Date of Birth
31 OCT 1966
31 JUL 1950
21 FEB 1970
16 JUN 1968
23 JAN 1970
14 MAR 1948

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of WED 4 NOV 2015
*
Initial Registration 4 NOV 2015

MEX - Mexico

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 11 MAR 1988
2 MARTINEZ Gustavo D R 1.81/511" 78/172 8 NOV 1995
3 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998
4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 10 OCT 1992
6 PEREZ GALICIA Andres F R 1.84/6'0" 70/154 29 JUL 1993
7 ARROYO Brian F R 1.84/6'0" 94/207 24 FEB 1985
10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 13 APR 1988
12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.70/57" 74/163 18 MAR 1992
13 SAMPERIO Enrique Arturo F R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 10 APR 1990
14 DIAZ Guillermo F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 DEC 1983
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70/57" 67/148 11 JAN 1983
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70/57" 60/132 10 APR 1998
17 GONZALEZ Luis David F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 7 OCT 1988
18 ORTEGA Sebastian F R 1.80/511" 79/174 13 JUN 1987
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 3 AUG 1992
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67/5%6" 60/132 16 APR 1985
22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 7 MAR 1993
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 30 DEC 1984

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Name

de la GARMA Diego
BOTELLO Emilio

de la GARMA Joaquin

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 25
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 781172

Osos Mexico

Tigres Nuevo Leon
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Sharks Lerma

Osos Mexico
Mapaches Queretaro
Sharks Lerma

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Sharks Lerma

Pumas Distrito Federal
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico
Halcones Lomas Verdes
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Citizenship Date of Birth
MEX 27 FEB 1981
MEX 21 FEB 1969
MEX 1 OCT 1953

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #5

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MLADENOV Reymand D 3 0 O 0 4 -9 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D 3 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 RADOVANOV Kristian D 3 0 O 0 0 -15 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D 3 0 1 1 2 -7 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 SLAVCHEV Yavor D 3 0 O 0 4 -12 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F 3 0 O 0 12 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 ISKRENOV Georgi F 3 1 0 1 4 -9 0 0 0 14 7.14

10 KANCHEV Stanislav D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

11 GENKOV Atanas F 3 0 O 0 2 -12 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 TODOROV Aleksandar F 3 0 O 0 o -7 0 0 0 3  0.00

16 VASILEV Aleksandar D 3 0 O 0 0o -9 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 TCHALIOV Petar F 3 0 O 0 10 -10 0 0 0 2 0.00

19 HRISTOV Rosen F 3 1 0 1 0 -14 0 0 0 9 1111

21 SEMKOV Kristian D 3 1 0 1 2 -6 0 0 1 4 25.00

22 BLAGOEV Georgi F 3 0 O 0 2 -15 0 0 0 4 0.00

23 GEORGIEV lvaylo D 3 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 BOYADJIEV Matrtin F 3 1 1 2 2 -9 0 0 1 10 10.00

25 NIKOLOV Nikola GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DIMITROV Dimitar 3 3 3 118:35 66.27 19 65 84 7738 961 002
25 NIKOLOV Nikola 3 3 2 60:22 33.73 19 60 79 7595 18.88 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
IHM567000_83 12.0 Report Created SUN 8 NOV 2015 15:12 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #6

EST - Estonia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ROBUSHKIN Maksim D 3 0 4 4 0 +15 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 TEPPAN Risto F 3 2 2 4 0 +7 0 1 0 7 28.57
4 AUKSI Michael Mahkwa D 3 1 0 1 0 +14 0 0 0 10 10.00
5 MININ Artjom D 3 2 7 9 0 +14 0 0 0 13 1538
6 KERNA Silver D 3 0 7 7 2 +16 0 0 0 10 o0.00
7 FEDORUK Artur F 3 3 2 5 4 +8 0 0 0 10 30.00
8 ROOBA Robert F 3 11 13 24 0 +27 1 2 0 24 4583
9 TITARENKO Vassili F 3 5 11 16 2 +22 0 0 0 25 20.00

11 GORNOSTAJEV Artjom F 3 5 9 14 0 +22 1 0 0 15 33.33

13 SILDRE Pelle D 3 0 5 5 0 +15 0 0 0 12 0.00

15 ARRAK Robert F 3 6 0 6 0 +7 0 0 0 15 40.00

16 URUSHEV llja D 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 KUZNETSOV Aleksandr F 3 4 5 9 2 +11 1 0 0 13 30.77

19 SINIKAS Mihkel F 3 1 2 3 0 +11 0 0 0 4 2500

20 VORANG Mihkel F 3 3 5 8 0 +8 0 2 0 13 23.08

21 SOROKIN Jaanus F 3 5 4 9 0 +8 0 0 0 19 26.32

24 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek F 3 3 4 7 2 +10 0 0 0 11 27.27

26 LUKATS Jan F 3 4 3 7 0 +8 0 1 1 21 19.05

27 KOZOREV Nikita F 3 1 6 7 0 +8 0 0 0 15 6.67

28 LAHESALU Lauri D 3 2 9 1 2 +10 0 1 0 6 33.33

29 SHUMIKHIN Roman GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 SEPPENEN Daniil GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik 3 3 1 60:00 3333 O 9 9 100.00 0.00 110

29 SHUMIKHIN Roman 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 4 15 19 78.95 2.00 020
30 SEPPENEN Daniil 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #5

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LOGINOV Alexander GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KOZEV Denis D 3 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 KAFRI Ori D 3 1 1 2 0 -5 0 0 0 9 11.11
4 MARGOULIS Evgeni D 3 0 O 0 2 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 SPEKTOR llya F 3 3 0 3 4 -4 0 0 0 13 23.08
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F 3 1 1 2 2 -6 1 0 1 9 1111
8 REVNIAGA Mark F 3 1 1 2 0o -5 0 0 0 4 25.00
12 SHERF Maor F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F 3 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 9 0.00
15 GREENBERG Joshua F 3 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 BEN TOV ltay F 3 0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 GOTSHTEIN Dotan D 3 0 O 0 10 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 NOSANKOV Viad D 3 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
21 RAITER Denis D 3 0 1 1 4 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron F 3 0 O 0 4 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 BUZ Maxim F 3 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 BOTBOL Nissim D 3 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LOGINOV Alexander 3 3 1 34:08 1896 9 36 45 80.00 15.82 001
25 GOKHBERG Maxim 3 3 3 145:52 81.04 17 108 125 86.40 6.99 011
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP K

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #6

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 dela GARMA Andres GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MARTINEZ Gustavo D 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 10 10.00
3 PEREZ Jorge F 3 3 0 3 8 5 1 0 0 9 33.33
4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos D 3 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 PEREZ GALICIA Andres F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 ARROYO Brian F 3 1 4 5 16 0 0 0 0 26 385
10 TOMMASI Carlo F 2 1 1 2 2 +4 0 0 1 4 25.00
12 GOMEZ Carlos F 3 3 5 8 2 42 0 2 0 13 23.08
13 SAMPERIO Enrique Arturo F 3 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 DIAZ Guillermo F 3 1 0 1 o -1 0 0 0 2 50.00
15 UGARTE Fernando D 3 1 2 3 2 -1 0 0 0 4 25.00
16 NAJERA Antonio F 3 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 GONZALEZ Luis David F 3 0 4 4 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
18 ORTEGA Sebastian F 3 0 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 SMITHERS Christian F 3 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 6 16.67
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 PADILLA Francisco D 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 CHABAT Roberto F 3 4 2 6 4 -6 1 4 0 13 30.77
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 de la GARMA Andres 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
20 de ALBA Alfonso 3 3 3 180:00 100.00 15 97 112 86.61 5.00 121
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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